YASKAWA AC Drive T1000A
AC Drive for Textile Applications
Safety Precautions
MANUAL NO.   TOEP C710616 30B
Models: 200 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 0.55 to 110 kW
    400 V Class, Three-Phase Input: 0.55 to 185 kW
To properly use the product, read this manual thoroughly and retain
for easy reference, inspection, and maintenance. Ensure the end user

Model Number
Tool Insulation Cap
Model No. Code <1>
Machine No. Die Jaw
2 mm2
14 AWG M4 R2-4 YA-4 AD-900 TP-003 100-054-028
3.5 / 5.5 mm2
12 / 10 AWG
M4 R5.5-4 YA-4 AD-900 TP-005 100-054-029
M5 R5.5-5 YA-4 AD-900 TP-005 100-054-030
8 mm2
8 AWG
M4 8-4 YA-4 AD-901 TP-008 100-054-031
M5 R8-5 YA-4 AD-901 TP-008 100-054-032
14 mm2
6 AWG
M4 14-NK4 YA-4 AD-902 TP-014 100-054-033
M5 R14-5 YA-4 AD-902 TP-014 100-054-034
M6 R14-6 YA-5 AD-952 TP-014 100-051-261
M8 R14-8 YA-5 AD-952 TP-014 100-054-035
22 mm2
4 AWG
M6 R22-6 YA-5 AD-953 TP-022 100-051-262
M8 R22-8 YA-5 AD-953 TP-022 100-051-263
30 / 38 mm2
3 / 2 AWG M8 R38-8 YA-5 AD-954 TP-038 100-051-264
50 / 60 mm2
1 AWG
1/0 AWG
1/0 AWG × 2P
M8 R60-8 YA-5 AD-955 TP-060 100-051-265
M10 R60-10 YF-1, YET-300-1 TD-321, TD-311 TP-060 100-051-266
1 AWG × 2P
2 AWG × 2P M10 38-L10 YF-1, YET-150-1 TD-224, TD-212 TP-038 100-051-556
80 mm2
2/0 / 3/0 AWG
2/0 AWG × 2P
M10 80-10 YF-1, YET-300-1 TD-323, TD-312 TP-080 100-051-267
3/0 AWG × 2P
3/0 AWG × 4P
M10 80-L10 YF-1, YET-150-1 TD-227, TD-214 TP-080 100-051-557
M12 80-L12 YF-1, YET-300-1 TD-323, TD-312 TP-080 100-051-558
Model
CIMR-TC
Recommended Motor Cable
mm2
Applicable Motor Cable
mm2
Main Circuit Terminal
Sizes
Main Fuse
[Bussmann]R/L1,
S/L2,
T/L3
U/T1,
V/T2,
W/T3
-, +1,
+2 +3 B1,
B2
R/L1,
S/L2,
T/L3
U/T1,
V/T2,
W/T3
-, +1,
+2 +3 B1, B2
R/L1, S/L2,
T/L3, U/T1,

Model Number
Tool Insulation Cap
Model No. Code <1>
Machine No. Die Jaw
3  Standards Compliance
14 YASKAWA ELECTRIC TOEP C710616 30B YASKAWA AC Drive T1000A Safety Precautions
L1-01 Motor Overload Protection Selection
This parameter selects the motor overload curve used according to the type of motor applied.
Table 5  Overload Protection Settings
L1-02 Motor Overload Protection Time
Setting Range: 0.1 to 5.0 Minutes
Factory Default: 1.0 Minutes
The L1-02 parameter sets the allowed operation time before the oL1 fault occurs when the drive is running at 60 Hz and
150% of the full load amp rating (E2-01) of the motor.
Precautionary Notes on External Heatsink (IP00 Enclosure)
When using an external heatsink, UL compliance requires that exposed capacitors in the main circuit are covered to
prevent injury to surrounding personnel.
The portion of the external heatsink that projects out can either be protected with the enclosure, or with the appropriate
capacitor cover after drive installation is complete. Use the table below to match drive models and capacitor cover.
Capacitor covers can be ordered from a Yaskawa representative or directly from the Yaskawa sales department. The table
below lists available capacitor covers.
Table 6  Capacitor Cover
Setting Description
0 Disabled
1 Standard fan cooled motor (default)
2 Drive duty motor with a speed range of 1:10
3 Vector motor with a speed range of 1:100
4 Permanent Magnet motor with variable torque
5 Permanent Magnet motor with constant torque
6 Standard fan-cooled motor (50 Hz)
Drive Model
CIMR-T Code Number Model Figure
2A0110 100-061-273 ECAT31875-11
Figure 4
2A0138 100-061-274 ECAT31876-11
2A0169
100-061-275 ECAT31877-11
2A0211
2A0250
100-061-277 ECAT31726-11
2A0312
2A0360
100-061-278 ECAT31698-11
2A0415
4A0058 100-061-273 ECAT31875-11
4A0072 100-061-274 ECAT31876-11
4A0088
100-061-276 ECAT31878-11
4A0103
4A0139
100-061-275 ECAT31877-11
4A0165
4A0208 100-061-277 ECAT31726-11
4A0250
100-061-278 ECAT31698-114A0296
4A0362
3  Standards Compliance
YASKAWA ELECTRIC TOEP C710616 30B YASKAWA AC Drive T1000A Safety Precautions  15
Figure 4
Figure 4  Capacitor Cover
Drive (outside panel)
Opening to capacitors
Drive (inside panel)
Installation screwCapacitor cover
3  Standards Compliance
16 YASKAWA ELECTRIC TOEP C710616 30B YASKAWA AC Drive T1000A Safety Precautions
Revision History